2023 Safe Harbor Foundation Purse Raffle Contest Rules

The Prizes

Five (5) assorted designer purses with MSRP ranges from \$325 to \$1,900.

Raffle Ticket Sales

You may purchase one (1) ticket for \$20 or six (6) tickets for \$100. Tickets will only be sold online at safeharborsd.org/purse starting on July 13, 2023. Once drawings begin, all tickets purchased by 11:00 am CST will be included in the drawing for that day. The Safe Harbor Foundation Board President's computer will be the official time keeping device for this raffle. Odds of winning depend on the number of eligible tickets sold. Non-winning tickets will rollover into any subsequent drawing(s). All tickets purchases are final and non-refundable.

Safe Harbor is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online sites, servers, or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of any other technical problems or traffic congestion on the internet or website.

Eligibility

Any person 18 years of age or older, persons under 18 years of age will need parental consent to purchase raffle tickets. The following are not eligible to enter or win a prize: employees, directors, and officers of Safe Harbor, Inc and its subsidiaries and affiliated companies, immediate family members of each living in their same households (spouse, parent, child, sibling, grandparent, and "step" of each) and anyone else living in their same households.

The Drawing

Drawing will be held weekdays at 12:00PM CST live on Facebook, starting on August 7, 2023 and ending on August 11, 2023. Winners will be randomly selected from all entries and will be posted on Safe Harbor's Facebook page daily at facebook.com/AberdeenSafeHarbor. The grand prize purse will be drawn on August 11, 2023 and will be the grand prize (purse) will be the Loui Vuitton Neonoe BB.

Prizes are non-transferable and no prize substitution permitted. Winners are solely responsible for any taxes on the prize.

Winner Notification and Prize Claims

Ability to provide a valid identification prior to taking delivery of any prize (purse) will be required of the winning raffle ticket holders. All purses must be claimed within seven (7) days of the date of the actual drawing. Winners will be notified by phone and email within 24 hours after the Facebook Live event.

Winners from Aberdeen area are asked to pick up their purse at Safe Harbor, 2005 S Merton Street, Aberdeen, SD. Priority shipping is available upon request for winners outside of the Aberdeen area. Shipping is only available in the contiguous USA. Safe Harbor is not responsible for any lost, damaged, or misdirected packages. Unclaimed or returned prizes will be forfeited and an alternate winner may be contacted. Prizes may not be awarded if the prize(s) are not properly claimed. Prizes will be mailed within 1-2 weeks of verification.

Waiver/Limitations of Liability

Entry purchasers, by participating (and winners, by accepting a prize) release officers, directors, board members, staff, volunteers, raffle donors, agents, and representatives of Safe Harbor, Inc. from any and all liability, loss harm, injury, damage, cost, and expense whatsoever arising directly or indirectly with respect to participation in the promotion, possession, use and distribution of the prize(s) awarded.

By purchasing raffle ticket(s), each winner consents, without limitation or additional compensation, to the use of his/her name and/or photograph for advertising and/or trade purposes, except where prohibited by law.

These rules are subject to change as deemed necessary by Safe Harbor Foundation, Inc.

Void where prohibited. All federal, state, and local laws and regulations apply.